F
lo
w
 In
st
ru
m
en

+-
4-Wire Transmitter
Ordering Information
Example: SQUIRT 3 ET
SQUIRT
Loop powered; Rate & Total
Mounting:
0 = OEM
1 = Panel Mount
2 = NEMA 4X Box (Squirt behind clear cover)
3 = Explosion Proof Housing
5 = NEMA 4X Box (Squirt outside opaque cover)
Options:
ET = Extended Temperature:
-22° to 158° F (-30° to 70° C)
R = External Magnetic Reset
for NEMA4X & Explosion Proof Enclosures
RX = NEMA7 Explosion Proof Reset Switch
for Explosion Proof Enclosure with special
3/4” conduit entry.
5.125
(130.2)
5.125 (130.2)
4
.4
7
(1
1
3
.5
)
4.47
(113.5)
Mounting holes molded directly under cover
screws. Max. screw head .29" (Typ. 4 places)
TOP VIEW
E M 3.125
(79.4)
0.18 (5)
0.43
(11)
SIDE VIEW
To access terminals, remove cover
and 4 panel screws. Terminals are